Daytime Front Seat (Outboard Only) Passenger Vehicle Occupants,

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Year

Arkansas
us

Best State*
Arkansas
us

Best State*
Arkansas
us

Best State*
Arkansas
us

Best State*
Arkansas
us

Best State*

Fatalities -

Restrained**

Percent

55
62
100
55
62
80
53
57
72
53
58
80
56
58
77

Aged 5 and Over, by Restraint Use: Fatalities and Observed
Arkansas , U.S. and Best State

Observed -

Restrained***

Percent

78
90
98
82
91
97

90
96
84
90
97
79
92
97

*State With Highest Percent. Fatal Crash and Observed Percents Can Be Different

States

**Percent Based Only Where Restraint Use Was Known

***JSA Data: National Occupant Protection Use Survey. Arkansas Data: State Survey

Note: The Purpose of this Table is to Compare (as closely as possible) the Use of

Restraint Systems

by Fatally Injured Occupants with Occupants in all Driving Situations



