Daytime Front Seat (Outboard Only) Passenger Vehicle Occupants, Aged 5 and Over, by Restraint Use: Fatalities and Observed Arkansas, U.S. and Best State

Year		Fatalities - Restrained**	Observed - Restrained***
		Percent	Percent
2018	Arkansas	55	78
	US	62	90
	Best State*	100	98
2019	Arkansas	55	82
	US	62	91
	Best State*	80	97
2020	Arkansas	53	
	US	57	90
	Best State*	72	96
2021	Arkansas	53	84
	US	58	90
	Best State*	80	97
2022	Arkansas	56	79
	US	58	92
	Best State*	77	97

^{*}State With Highest Percent. Fatal Crash and Observed Percents Can Be Different States

***USA Data: National Occupant Protection Use Survey. Arkansas Data: State Survey

Note: The Purpose of this Table is to Compare (as closely as possible) the Use of

Restraint Systems

by Fatally Injured Occupants with Occupants in all Driving Situations

^{**}Percent Based Only Where Restraint Use Was Known